RESOLUTION NO. 2018-3.2 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Adopting the March 5, 2018 ROSE Trust Fund Advisory Board Report and Recommendations

WHEREAS, the Governing Body ("Governing Body") of the Borough of Bloomingdale ("Borough") finds and declares that the Recreation and Open Space Establishment ("ROSE") Trust Fund ("Fund") Advisory Board ("Board") has submitted its Report and Recommendations, dated March 5, 2018 ("Report" attached), for appropriations of monies from the Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that it has reviewed said Report and has determined that it is in the best interests of the citizenry of the Borough to adopt its Recommendations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale does hereby adopt the March 5, 2018 Report and Recommendations of the Recreation and Open Space Establishment Trust Fund Advisory Board.

Kecora of Council vole on Lassage									
COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			
Mayor Dunleavy									

Record of Council Vote on Passage

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on March 6, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, RMC Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale